# L12000043536

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ac	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #/	)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Ви	siness Entity Name)		
(Document Number)			
(50	oumone rumbor,		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



100226182001

12 HAR 28 PH 1: 01
SECRETARY OF STATE
THE ALESSEE FLORIDA

03/28/12--01028--001 \*\*130.00

C. LEWIS MAR 2 9 2012 EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration of Division of	on Section Corporations	•		
<sub>ѕивјест:</sub> Рар	SUBJECT: Papertrail Promotions LLC			
Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
Prince	Hixon, Jr			
		Name of Person		
Papert	rail Promotions LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Firm/Company		
321 We	est Valencia Street			
		Address		
Lakeland	d, FL 33805			
		y/State and Zip Code		
<u>papertrai</u>	Ipromotions84@gmail.c E-mail address: (to be used f	or future annual report notification)		
For further informat	ion concerning this matter, please	e call:		
Prince Hixon,	Jr	at ( 863 ) 430-9998		
Na	ame of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

# PAPERTRAIL PROMOTIONS LLC

The undersigned member(s), a natural person 18 years of age or older, in order to form a corporate entity adopts the following articles of organization.

### **ARTICLE 1**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Papertrail Promotions LLC.

### ARTICLE V

The duration of the limited liability company existence shall be perpetual.

FILED

12 MAR 28 PM 1: 01

SECRETARY OF STATE

of

ARTICLE VI	TALE MIMODEL, LEONIDA
The Limited Liability Company shall have managing men	nber(s) as provided in the operating agreement.
The name and address of the Managing Member of the Lin	mited Liability Company is as follows:
Prince Hixon, Jr	
321 W. Valencia Street	
Lakeland, FL 33805	
ARTICLE VII	
No member of this Limited Liability Company shall be pe the company of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of th the debts or obligations of this company.	
ARTICLE VIII	
At the time of dissolution of the LLC, the LLC must pay in initial capital to the Member or the Members interests	ts debts first before distributing cash, assets, and/or
ARTICLE IX	
The effective date shall be	
ARTICLE IX	
The member/owner of the Limited Liability Company is P	Prince Hixon, Jr .
The undersigned member certif(ies) that she/he/they execu	
Prince Hixon, Jr, Owner/Member	$\frac{3/19/2012}{Date}$
a cities a circuit sig of tribuitationinol	Duto

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.